BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS

FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS ?
In the Matter of License Number 154632 §  AGREED :
Issued to: AMY SUE ANN SLAUGHTER §  ORDER 2
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On this day, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafter refer
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to as the Board, considered the matter of AMY SUE ANN SLAUGHTER, License Number 1546
hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Sections 301.303 and 301.452(b)(1), Texas Occupations Code, and 22 Texas Administrative
Code, ch. 237.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice, hearing
and agreed to the entry of this Order offered by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director,

on behalf of the Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT
L. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to

show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and
consented to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent failed to make full and timely compliance with the Board's requirements for
continuing education for the period ending August, 2005.
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